

Ahresty Wilmington Corporation 2627 S. South Street Wilmington, OH 45177 (937) 382-6112 (937) 382-5976 Fax

AHRESTY WILMINGTON CORPORATION AND US CUSTOMS BORDER CONTROL PARTNERSHIP COMMITMENT TO CTPAT



Ahresty Wilmington Corporation, in support of US Customs and Border Protection is a proud member to the CTPAT (Customs-Trade Partnership Against Terrorism) program. Working within the guidelines and Minimum-Security Criteria, Ahresty Wilmington Corporation is committed to protecting not only our company, but the US as well from illegal imports, money laundering, cyber security, unfair labor practices throughout our supply chain for all goods and services.

We ask all team members to alert management of any suspicious activity immediately in support of our commitment to US Customs and Border Protection from your respective disciplines. With your support, we can make our company, our community and our country safer and securer.



Mike Frazier, VP of Operations Jeffrey Fliegel, Manager, Purchasing & MRO

Ahresty Wilmington Corporation 2627 S. South St. Wilmington, OH 45177 Office: 937-366-1534 Web: www.ahresty.com

POST AT ALL ENTRY DOCKS, LOBBY, ASSOCIATE ENTRY